2025 GEORGIA MOUNTAIN SCOTTISH FESTIVAL & HIGHLAND GAMES

ARTISAN VENDOR Information Sheet

Accepting Applications for June 7 & 8, 2025

Booth sizes and pricing are on the application form. (See Pg 2.)

Applications MUST be **Postmarked by April 2** to be accepted.

NOTE: Artisans will be accepted on a First Come, First Serve basis!!

PRODUCTS/BOOTH DECORATIONS/SIGNS MUST HAVE A SCOTTISH THEME <u>and</u> must be approved by the Artisan Vendor Chair prior to acceptance for the festival.

SEND <u>3</u> photos with your application:

(TWO photos of ITEMS and ONE photo of booth with signage.)

(<u>NOTE:</u> Send photos <u>ONLY IF</u> you are a new artisan vendor <u>OR</u> you have new items to sell.)

**Please <u>WAIT</u> for Application Approval <u>and</u> an Invoice via email <u>BEFORE</u> mailing payment.

The following are **NOT** allowed in GA Mtn Fairgrounds according to their Policies:

*Pets *Camping *Campers, RVs, or similar items in the artisan vendor area

- * A Packet with Booth location, Parking Area, and other Info will be given at Check-In/Setup.
- * All displays must be designed, constructed, and operated in good taste plus be family friendly.
- * Artisan Vendor Chair may remove offensive items OR escort unruly vendors from the festival.
- *Exhibitors may only show and sell items from the categories in which you were accepted.
- *All Exhibitors must be in compliance with all applicable GA & U.S. laws, rules, & regulations.
- *Exhibitors must attend the GMSFHG in its entirety which ends at 5:00 PM each day.
- *Booths may NOT open late or close early unless prior arrangements have been made.
- *Artisan Vendor Check-In/Setup: Friday, June 6 from 9:00 AM 5:00 PM at FAIRGROUNDS.
- *Pack-up time BEGINS AT 5:00 PM ON Sunday, June 8.
- *A GMSFHG member will advise you if earlier pack-up time is needed due to inclement weather.
- *Artisan Vendors need to Check-Out with Pam or Jerome Scruggs on Sunday.
- **When accepted, your payment expresses your consent to follow all rules of GMSFHG. **
 NOTE: Festival will be held Rain or Shine with NO Refunds.
 - **Please KEEP this INFO SHEET for future reference!!**
 - **Return ONLY the Artisan Vendor Application Form (Page 2) by either Email or USPS.**

Website: GaMtnScottishFestival.org

*Questions? Contact Pam Scruggs at artisans@gamtnscottishfestival.org. [NEW Email]

2025 GEORGIA MOUNTAIN SCOTTISH FESTIVAL & HIGHLAND GAMES ARTISAN VENDOR APPLICATION

Applications MUST be Postmarked no later than April 8 to be accepted!!

PRODUCTS/BOOTH DECORATIONS/SIGNS MUST HAVE A SCOTTISH THEME and must be approved by the Artisan Vendor Chair <u>prior</u> to acceptance for the festival. Your booth location will be determined by the Artisan Vendor Chair, Pam Scruggs.

Name of Business OR Craft Business { EXAMPLES: Scottish Delights OR Celtic Creations} Contact Person's Name Cell # _____ Home # (if applicable) _____ E-Mail Address Mailing Address City, State, Zip Emergency Contact Name & Cell Number Please WAIT for your Application Approval and your Invoice via email BEFORE sending payment!! Product Description [Examples: knives, jewelry, pottery, tartans, etc.] [If only some is jewelry, include % to be displayed.] ALL Booth Spaces have electricity {Approx. Size, (Square Feet), [# available], \$ cost} __ 15'W x 9'D (135 sq ft) [26] \$225 11'W x 11'D (121 sq ft) [8] \$200 Approx. 20'W x 9'D (165-180 Sq ft) [3] \$250 __ 25'W x 9'D to 27'W x 9'D (225-243 sq ft) [2] \$300 No Artisan Tent Spaces Allowed!! Additional Fee for larger spaces (when available) to be determined by Artisan Vendor Chair. ALL Vehicle Tag#(s) (including State name) [EXAMPLE: GA SFO 9872] REQUIRED!! NOTE: Tables and chairs are NOT provided. Please bring your own. Please indicate the **TOTAL NUMBER** needed for each of the following items: Wristbands for Sat. Wristbands for Sun. Special Requirements (PLEASE BE SPECIFIC): {Example: near restrooms}

<u>REMEMBER:</u> Please <u>WAIT</u> for Application Approval and Invoice via email BEFORE sending payment!!

<u>Payment MUST be Postmarked no later than May 1, 2025</u> to SECURE YOUR SPACE.

Make your check payable to: GMSFHG

Mail to: GMSFHG PO Box 766 Blairsville, GA 30514

Attn: Artisan Vendor Chair